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~«,  United States Environmental Protection Agency
; Region 2 Laboratory
i 2890 Woodbridge Avenue
Edison, N.J. 08837

Qg

Approval Form / Project Checklist

Project Number: 10100024

Project/Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project File Information

File Core Data v/ _
1 | Project Report — 2 Copies v 13 | Sanitary Chemistry
2 | Project Narrative — 2 Copies Y
3 | Analytical Request Form {(ARF) /
4 | External Chain of Custody Forms /
4 | Shipping Forms/Air Bills %
6 | Sample Acceptance Checklist(s) ,/ P
7 | Internal Chain of Custody Form(s) P
8 | OSCAR Sample Receipt(s) 7
9 | OSCAR Sample Tracking Log v/,
10 | Project Correspondence / 14 | Microbiology
Area Specific Raw Data
11 | Organics
FOAs
NIYOAs
PCBS
Pesticides 15 | Biology
Haloacetic Acids
12 | Metals
¢ | ICRAES v
ICP-MS
CIAAS
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U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Region 2 Laboratory
2890 Woodbridge Avenue
Edison, NJ 08837
Data Report: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 10100024
Program: Y206
Project Leader: SMITA SUMBALY
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Remark
Codes Explanation
U THE ANALYTE WAS NOT DETECTED AT OR ABOVE THE REPORTING LIMIT.
J THE IDENTIFICATION OF THE ANALYTE IS ACCEPTABLE; THE REPORTED VALUE IS AN ESTIMATE.
ulJ THE ANALYTE WAS NOT DETECTED AT OR ABOVE THE REPORTING LIMIT. THE REPORTING LIMIT
IS AN ESTIMATE.
N THERE IS PRESUMPTIVE EVIDENCE THAT THE ANALYTE IS PRESENT; THE ANALYTE IS REPORTED
AS A TENTATIVE IDENTIFICATION.
NJ THERE IS PRESUMPTIVE EVIDENCE THAT THE ANALYTE IS PRESENT; THE ANALYTE IS REPORTED
AS A TENTATIVE IDENTIFICATION. THE REPORTED VALUE IS AN ESTIMATE.
R THE PRESENCE OR ABSENCE OF THE ANALYTE CANNOT BE DETERMINED FROM THE DATA DUE
TO SEVERE QUALITY CONTROL PROBLEMS. THE DATA ARE REJECTED AND CONSIDERED UNUSABLE.
K THE IDENTIFICATION OF THE ANALYTE IS ACCEPTABLE; THE REPORTED VALUE MAY BE BIASED
HIGH. THE ACTUAL VALUE IS EXPECTED TO BE LESS THAN THE REPORTED VALUE.
L THE IDENTIFICATION OF THE ANALYTE IS ACCEPTABLE; THE REPORTED VALUE MAY BE BIASED
LOW. THE ACTUAL VALUE IS EXPECTED TO BE GREATER THAN THE REPORTED VALUE.
NV NOT VALIDATED
INC RESULT NOT ENTERED

Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 1 of 57
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Sample ]jescription:

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-97-6

MERCURY

O L)
2 &

U st

U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 10100024

Date Received: 10/13/2010

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

CAS Number  Analyte Name
7440-22-4 SILVER
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM
7440-38-2 ARSENIC
7440-39-3 BARIUM
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-70-2 CALCIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM
7440-48-4 COBALT
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM
7440-50-8 COPPER
7439-89-6 IRON
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM
7439-96-5 MANGANESE
7440-23-5 SODIUM
7440-02-0 NICKEL
7439-92-1 LEAD
7440-36-0 ANTIMONY
7782-49-2 SELENIUM
7440-28-0 THALLIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM
7440-66-6 ZINC

Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-92-1

LEAD, TCLP

Date Received: 10/13/2010

Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-92-1

LEAD, SPLP

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM

Page 2 of 57

Result

Result

Result

Result

Remark_
Codes

0.20U

Remark_
Codes

5.0U
100U
8.0U
100U
3.0U
500U
3.0U
20U
5.0U
10U

1,000U
500U
5.0U

1,000U
20U

20U
20U
20U
20U
20U

Remark_
Codes

0.080U

Remark_
Codes

0.080U

*Sorted By Sample ID

Units

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

Units
mg/L



g U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

z ko)
T \NZ ¢ Data Report
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID

Field/Station ID: S-AB1.5-0405 Date Received: 10/13/2010
* Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
CAS Number

Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7429-90-5 ALUMINUM

40-39-3 ‘
BERYLLIUM
44010 !
7440-48-4
40-0-8
40-09-7
39—96-5
40-02-
7440-36.0
440-8
7440-66-6
Single Component Analyses

AS Number

Remark_
Analyte Name Result Codes Units

Field/Station ID: S-AB1-0708 Date Received: 10/13/2010
Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses Remark_
CAS Number ~ Analyte Name Result - Codes Units
7439-92-1 LEAD, TCLP --- 0.080U mg/L

vefer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
vort Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 3 of 57



aw™. U.S.EPA Region 2 Laboratory
%& [ Data Report -
"5 s
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: S-AB1-0708 Date Received: 10/13/2010
* Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT Remark,

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes nit

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes nits

7440-22-4  SILVER 0.60U
7440-38-2  ARSENIC

7440-41-7  BERYLLIUM
7440-43-9  CADMIUM
7440-48-4 COBAL
7440-47-3  CHROMIUM

7439-89-6 IRON

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM

740-2- -S h
782492 SELENIUM
7440-62-2 V

Single Component Analyses

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-97-6 MERCURY ‘ 0.019 mg/Kg

Field/Station ID: S-AB2.5-0102 Date Received: 10/13/2010
Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 4 of 57



| AM04488 | Field/Station ID: S-AB2.5-0102

''''''''''''''' Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number Analyte Name

7439-92-1

Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT

LEAD, TCLP

CAS Number  Analyte Name

7439-92-1

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

LEAD, SPLP

CAS Number  Analyte Name

7440-22-4
7429-90-5
7440-38-2
7440-39-3
7440-41-7
7440-70-2
7440-43-9
7440-48-4
7440-47-3
7440-50-8
7439-89-6
7440-09-7
7439-95-4
7439-96-5
7440-23-5
7440-02-0
7439-92-1
7440-36-0
7782-49-2
7440-28-0
7440-62-2
7440-66-6

SILVER
ALUMINUM
ARSENIC
BARIUM
BERYLLIUM
CALCIUM
CADMIUM
COBALT
CHROMIUM
COPPER
IRON
POTASSIUM
MAGNESIUM
MANGANESE
SODIUM
NICKEL
LEAD
ANTIMONY
SELENIUM
THALLIUM
VANADIUM
ZINC

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number  Analyte Name

7439-97-6

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes

MERCURY

Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM

480 57
o 2

U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

Date Received: 10/13/2010

Page 5 of 57

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024

Result
20

Result
18

Result
1.0
1,900
6.8
670
51,000
155
9.4
120
12,000
260
2,500
3,300
170
64
75,000
3.8
3.4

8.3
100

Result

0.56

Remark_
Codes

Remark_
Codes

Remark_
Codes

0.49U

3.3U

3.3U

Remark_
Codes

*Sorted By Sample ID

Units

mg/L

Units
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg

Units

mg/Kg
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}““‘D "'h‘. U.S. EPA R-egion 2 Laboratory
i& Data Report
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024

*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: S-AB2.5-0304 Date Received: 10/13/2010
Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Single Component Analyses —
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-92-1 LEAD, TCLP 33 mg/L
Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT ——
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
743 1 LEAD, SPLP 1.6
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID ——
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER

7440382  ARSENIC
7440-41-7  BERYLLIUM
7440-43

7440-47-3

7439-95-4
7440-23-5
7439-92-1

SELENIUM

7440-62-2  VANADIUM

Single Component Analyses

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-97-6 MERCURY 1.3 mg/Kg

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 6 of 57



EAM044903 Field/Station ID: S-AB3.5-0001
' Matrix: Soil

L{ED v,
R0 By

Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-92-1

Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT

CAS Number

LEAD, TCLP

Analyte Name

7439-92-1

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

LEAD, SPLP

CAS Number  Analyte Name
7440-22-4 SILVER
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM
7440-38-2 ARSENIC
7440-39-3 BARIUM
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-70-2 CALCIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM
7440-48-4 COBALT
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM
7440-50-8 COPPER
7439-89-6 IRON
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM
7439-96-5 MANGANESE
7440-23-5 SODIUM
7440-02-0 NICKEL
7439-92-1 LEAD
7440-36-0 ANTIMONY
7782-49-2 SELENIUM
7440-28-0 THALLIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM
7440-66-6 ZINC

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-97-6

MERCURY

U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024

Date Received: 10/13/2010

Remark_
Result Codes
9.8
Remark_
Result Codes
7.0
Remark_
Result Codes
- 0.56U
6,000
8.6
140
0.41
37,000
1.4
8.1
25
140
15,000
620
9,800
410
200
87
7,500
-—- 2.2U
- 2.2U
- 2.2U
24
230
Remark_
Result Codes
0.42

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM

Page 7 of 57

*Sorted By Sample ID

Units

Units

mg/L

Units
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg



~“gw™ U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

g

i § Data Report
4"}( ,N\&ff
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: S-BC1-0001 Date Received: 10/13/2010
* Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Single Component Analyses Remack
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-92-1 LEAD, TCLP 8.7 * mg/L
Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT Remark.

CAS Number  Analyte Name ; Result Codes Units

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

7440-22-4 SILVER

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name ' Result Codes ~ Units
--- 0.62U mg/Kg

7440382 ARSENIC
140-39-3 BARIUM

7440417 BERYLLIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

‘-89-6 .

74395

7440235

7439-92-1

7782-49-2 SELENIUM

|

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Single Component Analyses

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7439-97-6 MERCURY 0.20 mg/Kg

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 8 of 57
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024

AMO04492 | Field/Station ID: S-C4-0102 Date Received: 10/13/2010

Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number Analyte Name Result

7439-92-1 LEAD, TCLP 28
Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result

7439-92-1 LEAD, SPLP 28

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result
7440-22-4  SILVER ‘ 0.90
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM 2,800
7440-38-2 ARSENIC . 6.7
7440-39-3 BARIUM 650
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM ——-
7440-70-2 CALCIUM 45,000
7440-43-9 CADMIUM Z.3l
7440-48-4 COBALT 12
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM 15
7440-50-8 COPPER 140
7439-89-6 IRON 13,000
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM 330
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM 1,700
7439-96-5 MANGANESE 1,800
7440-23-5 SODIUM 200
7440-02-0 NICKEL 84
7439-92-1 LEAD 78,000
7440-36-0 ANTIMONY 3.8
7782-49-2 SELENIUM -
7440-28-0 THALLIUM -—-
7440-62-2 VANADIUM i
7440-66-6 ZINC 270
Single Component Analyses
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result
7439-97-6 MERCURY 0.42

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 9 of 57

Remark_
Codes

Remark_
Codes

Remark_
Codes

0.45U

3.0U
3.0U

Remark_
Codes

*Sorted By Sample 1D

Units
mg/L

Units

mg/L

Units
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg

Units

mg/Kg



\“\‘EO sy,

. U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

iﬂ“cnlug
£ 4genc!

&
o

F spoteS

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample 1D

3. Field/Station ID: S-CD1.5-0405 Date Received: 10/13/2010
= Matrix: Soil

Sample Description: MS/MSD

Single Component Analyses

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-92-1 LEAD, TCLP - 0.080U mg/L
Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT r—
CAS Number

Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-92-1 LEAD, SPLP ‘ !

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result " Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER 0.60U

74438- RS
144()-39-3 BARII
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
CHRO
-

MAGNESIUM

7440-23-5 SODIUM

SELENIUM
140-28-0 THALLIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Single Component Anal
ingle Component Analyses Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-97-6 MERCURY 0.017 mg/Kg

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 10 of 57
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' AMO04494 Field/Station ID: S-CD3-0001
* Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses

U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024

Date Received: 10/13/2010

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result
7439-92-1 LEAD, TCLP 2.1
Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result
7439-92-1 LEAD, SPLP 0.19
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result
7440-22-4 SILVER -
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM 7,400
7440-38-2 ARSENIC 5.9
7440-39-3 BARIUM 130
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM 0.51
7440-70-2 CALCIUM 13,000
7440-43-9 CADMIUM 0.56
7440-48-4 COBALT 5.4
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM 55
7440-50-8 COPPER 60
- 7439-89-6 IRON 15,000
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM 720
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM 3,800
7439-96-5 MANGANESE 360
7440-23-5 SODIUM -
7440-02-0  NICKEL 19
7439-92-1 LEAD 2,100
7440-36-0 ANTIMONY -—-
7782-49-2 SELENIUM -
7440-28-0 THALLIUM -
7440-62-2 VANADIUM 19
7440-66-6 ZINC 230
Single Component Analyses
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result
7439-97-6 MERCURY 0.45

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM

Page 11 of 57

Remark_
Codes

Remark_
Codes

Remark_
Codes

0.53U

110U

2.10
2.1U
2.1U

Remark_
Codes

*Sorted By Sample ID

Units

mg/L

Units

mg/L

Units
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg

mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg

Units

mg/Kg



; U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
N7/ Data Report
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID

Field/Station ID: S-CD3-0001-E Date Received: 10/13/2010
Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses ; : Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-92-1 LEAD, TCLP 22 mg/L
Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT Raiiack.

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7420.0 )T | 12 M

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result . Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER v 0.54U
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

POTA
MAGNESIUM

7440-23-5 SODIUM

7439-92-1 LEAD

SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Single Component Analyses
Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-97-6 MERCURY 0.36 mg/Kg

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 12 of 57
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Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-92-1

Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT

CAS Number

LEAD, TCLP

Analyte Name

7439-92-1

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

LEAD, SPLP

CAS Number  Analyte Name
7440-22-4 SILVER
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM
7440-38-2  ARSENIC
7440-39-3 BARIUM
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-70-2 CALCIUM

" 7440-43-9 CADMIUM
7440-48-4 COBALT
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM
7440-50-8 COPPER
7439-89-6 IRON
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM
7439-96-5 MANGANESE
7440-23-5 SODIUM
7440-02-0 NICKEL
7439-92-1 LEAD
7440-36-0 ANTIMONY
7782-49-2 SELENIUM
7440-28-0 THALLIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM
7440-66-6 ZINC

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-97-6

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes

MERCURY

Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM
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U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024

Date Received: 10/13/2010

Result

0.86

Result

0.16

Result

8,900
6.8
76
0.48

6,700

5.3

Result

0.093

Page 13 of 57

Remark_
Codes

Remark_
Codes

Remark_
Codes

0.54U

0.33U

110U

2.2U
220
22U

Remark_
Codes

*Sorted By Sample ID

Units

Units
mg/L

Units
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg

Units

mg/Kg
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g U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

EBN\v/ 44 Data Report
g ;mr&(\&‘
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: S-CD3-0203 Date Received: 10/13/2010
Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Single Component Analyses Remmatk
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-92-1 LEAD, TCLP --- 0.080U mg/L
Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT —

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

QPI F

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER 0.51U mg/Kg

7440-38-2 ARSENIC

7440-41-7  BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9  CADMIUM
CHROMIUM
COPPER
IRON

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM

7440-23-5 SODIUM
7439-92-1
7782-49-2

| [ |\

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Single Component Analyses
g P y Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-97-6 MERCURY 0.055 mg/Kg

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 14 of 57



g U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
E’a,y = Data Report
pg—
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID
' Field/Station ID: S-DE1-0506 Date Received: 10/13/2010
~* Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Single Component Analyses
Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-92-1 LEAD, SPLP --- 0.080U mg/L
il i ype: ME T P SOLID
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SO Remark.

Analyte Name Result Codes Units

CAS Number
7429-90-5
7440-39-3

Q11 VER

ALUMINU

7440-70-2
7440-50-8
74-09- SSIU
r GAE
-
74-36- NIMONY

y .{82 0 ” Bl

7440-28-0 THALLIUM

1 A
UV

7440-66-6 ZINC

Single Component Analyses Remrk,
Codes Units

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 15 of 57



“gw’ U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

¢ %
%’m - Data Report
"3 S
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: S-DE1-0607 Date Received: 10/13/2010
Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Single Component Analyses Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-92-1 LEAD, TCLP - 0.080U mg/L
Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT —
Analyte Name Result Codes Units

CAS Number

Arialysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER - 0.60U

7440-38-2 ARSENIC
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3  CHROMIUM
144 YU-8 OPPER
7439-89-6
7439-95-4  MAGNESIUM
7439-96-5  MANGANESI
7440-23-5  SODIUM .
1440-02-0 NICKE]
7439-92-1  LEAD

SELENIUM
440-28-0 THALLIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Single Component Analyses
Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-97-6  MERCURY 0.026 mg/Kg

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 16 of 57
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4 N U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
% 55 Data Report
) sra®

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024

*Sorted By Sample 1D
! Field/Station ID: S-ZA1-0304 Date Received: 10/13/2010
 Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Single Component Analyses
Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT

_ Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-92-1 LEAD, SPLP - 0.080U mg/L
A is T : METALS TAL ICP SOLID
nalysis Type ALS TAL ICP S o
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

10)-)") -4

7429-90-5 ALUMINUM

74-3 RI
J4i0702  CALCIUM
-48-4 fAL

70-09-7 PSSIM

7439-96-5 MANGANESE

7440-02-0 NICKEL
7440-36-0 ANTIMONY

7440-28-0

7440-66-6 ZINC

Single Component Analyses Rematke
CAS Number ~ Analyte Name Result Codes Units

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 17 of 57



~"gm ., U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

L NN § Data Report
Pz I
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID
1! Field/Station ID: S-ZA3.5-0405 Date Received: 10/13/2010
* Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses Renatit.

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7439-92-1 LEAD, TCLP 6.6 mg/L
Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT Remark

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER 1.1U0

744038-2 ARSENIC
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM

o5 'OBALT

7-3 CHROMIUM
IRON
MAGNESIUM
7440-23-5 SODIUM

+40-0.2-0 NICKE

7439-92-1 LEAD

7782-49-2 SELENIUM
28-0 HALLIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Single Component Analyses
Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-97-6 MERCURY 1.1 mg/Kg

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 18 of 57



' AM 04502 | Field/Station ID: S-ZA3.5-0708

""""""""" Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses

180 £,
ot H

$ . U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
? Data Report

s
v, S
* spat®

NCHlNy
& :

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024

Date Received: 10/13/2010

CAS Number Analyte Name Result
7439-92-1 LEAD, TCLP ———
Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result
7439-92-1 LEAD, SPLP ——
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result
7440-22-4 SILVER -
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM 5,800
7440-38-2 ARSENIC 1.5
7440-39-3 BARIUM 44
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM --
7440-70-2 CALCIUM 1,000
7440-43-9 CADMIUM ——-
7440-48-4 COBALT 4.5
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM 12
7440-50-8 COPPER 7.5
7439-89-6 IRON 11,000
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM 480
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM 2,200
7439-96-5 MANGANESE 140
7440-23-5 SODIUM —
7440-02-0 NICKEL 11
7439-92-1 LEAD 32
7440-36-0 ANTIMONY --
7782-49-2 SELENIUM -
7440-28-0 THALLIUM ---
7440-62-2 VANADIUM 11
7440-66-6 ZINC 29
Single Component Analyses
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result
7439-97-6 MERCURY 0.016

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes

Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM

Page 19 of 57

Remark_
Codes

0.080U
Remark_
Codes

0.080U

Remark_
Codes

0.55U

0.33U

0.33U

110U

22U
22U
2.2U0

Remark_
Codes

*Sorted By Sample ID

Units
mg/L

Units

mg/L

Units
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg

Units

mg/Kg
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. U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

t Data Report
c‘“ﬂ ;m‘sﬁ(\§
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024 -
*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: S-ZA4-0607 Date Received: 10/13/2010
© Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Single Component Analyses —
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-92-1 LEAD, TCLP 1.7 mg/L
Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT Rematle
Result Codes Units

CAS Number  Analyte Name

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER 0.55U mg/Kg

7440382 ARSENIC . - mg/Kg
7440-417  BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM
7440-47-3° CHROMIUM
7440- S “OPPER

7439-89 IRON

30-96-5

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM

7440-23-5 SODIUM

7439-92-1

7782-49-2 SELENIUM
144 THALL “‘@M
7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Single Component Analyses
. Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-97-6 MERCURY 0.015 mg/Kg

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 20 of 57
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& . U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
3@% Gd’ Data Report
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID
TAM04609  Field/Station ID: RB-02 Date Received: 10/20/2010
"""""""""" Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Single C |
ingle Component Analyses Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-97-6 MERCURY - 0.20U ug/L
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS
Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER —- 5.0U ug/L
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM - 100U ug/L
7440-38-2 ARSENIC -- 8.0U ug/L
7440-39-3 BARIUM ——- 100U ug/L
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM --- 3.0U ug/L
7440-70-2 CALCIUM - 500U ug/L
7440-43-9 CADMIUM -—- 3.0U ug/L
7440-48-4 COBALT : - 20U ug/L
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM - 5.0U ug/L
7440-50-8 COPPER -—- 10U ug/L
7439-89-6 IRON --- 50U ug/L
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM - 1,000U J ug/L
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM -—- 500U ug/L
7439-96-5 MANGANESE - 5.0U ug/L
7440-23-5 SODIUM ‘ --- 1,000U ug/L
7440-02-0 NICKEL - 20U ug/L
7439-92-1 LEAD ’ -—- 8.0U ug/L
7440-36-0 ANTIMONY -—- 20U ug/L
7782-49-2 SELENIUM 1 - 20U ug/L
7440-28-0 THALLIUM - 20U ug/L
7440-62-2 VANADIUM --- 20U ug/L
7440-66-6 ZINC -—- 20U ug/L
'AM04700 Field/Station ID: RB-04 Date Received: 10/20/2010
to---esst Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Single Component Analyses ‘ : Tersiarle
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-97-6 MERCURY - 0.20U ug/L

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 21 of 57



~#w™ U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
%,% j Data Report
L
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024 '
*Sorted By Sample 1D
Field/Station ID: RB-04 Date Received: 10/20/2010
Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS Rk
Analyte Name Result Codes Units

CAS Number

ALUMINUM
744 ) RSENIC
7440-39-3 BARIUM
7440-41-7  BERYLLIUM
7440-70-2 CALCIUM
7440-43-9

7440-48-4 COBALT
7440-50-8 COPPER ’

7440-09-7 POTASSIUM
7439-96-5 MANGANESE
7440-02-0 NICKEL
/ AD

7440-36-0 ANTIMONY
7440-28-0 THALLIUM
744( i-‘b, ) ANADIUM
7440-66-6 ZINC

- B'ﬂ ‘5 Field/Station ID: S-MSC1-0708 Date Received: 10/20/2010

Sample Description:

Single Component Anal
ing ponent Analyses Remark_

CAS Number Analyte Name Result Codes Units

Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7439-92-1 LEAD, SPLP 0.62 mg/L

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 22 of 57



-----------------

AM04701 ; Field/Station ID: S-MSC1-0708

N

NN

"""""""""""" Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number  Analyte Name
7440-22-4 SILVER
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM
7440-38-2 ARSENIC
7440-39-3 BARIUM
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-70-2 CALCIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM
7440-48-4 COBALT
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM
7440-50-8 COPPER
7439-89-6 IRON
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM
7439-96-5 MANGANESE
7440-23-5 SODIUM
7440-02-0 NICKEL
7439-92-1 LEAD
7440-36-0 ANTIMONY
7782-49-2 SELENIUM
7440-28-0 THALLIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM
7440-66-6 ZINC

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-97-6

MERCURY

LAED 874,
o gy,

T,

U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024

Date Received: 10/20/2010

"AM04702 Field/Station ID: S-MSC2-0708
PR Wiz S0l

Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses

Analyte Name
LEAD, TCLP

CAS Number
7439-92-1

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM

Remark_
Result Codes
——— 0.470
14,000
21
190
- 0.28U
1,400
0:33
10
49
40
26,000
8,100
6,500
280
2,200
23
1,600
- 1.9U
- 1.9U
--- 1.9U
53
79
Remark_
Result Codes
1.1
Date Received: 10/20/2010
Remark_
Result Codes
220

Page 23 of 57

*Sorted By Sample ID

Units
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg ’
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg

Units

Units

mg/L
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U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report
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s
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Field/Station ID: S-MSC2-0708
Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 10100024

Date Received: 10/20/2010

Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT

CAS Number Analyte Name

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number  Analyte Name
7440-22-4 SILVER

7440-38-2
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM
;(( 4O-4 1
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM
7439-89-6 IRON
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM
7440-23-5 SODIUM
’K(,‘ {) /) -()
7439-92-1
7782-49-2 SELENIUM

414()

7440-62-2

VANADIUM

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number  Analyte Name
7439-97-6 MERCURY

i Field/Station ID: S-PO1-0607
* Matrix: Soil

Sample Description: MS/MSD

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM

Date Received: 10/20/2010

Page 24 of 57

Result

Result

Result
0.070

*Sorted By Sample ID

Remark_
Codes Units

0.52U

Remark_
Codes Units



Sample Description: MS/MSD

ey,

&

N

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-92-1

Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT

CAS Number

LEAD, TCLP

Analyte Name

7439-92-1

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

LEAD, SPLP

CAS Number  Analyte Name
7440-22-4 SILVER
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM
7440-38-2 ARSENIC
7440-39-3 BARIUM
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-70-2 CALCIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM
7440-48-4 COBALT
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM
7440-50-8 COPPER
7439-89-6 IRON
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM
7439-96-5 MANGANESE
7440-23-5 SODIUM
7440-02-0 NICKEL
7439-92-1 LEAD
7440-36-0 ANTIMONY
7782-49-2 SELENIUM
7440-28-0 THALLIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM
7440-66-6 ZINC

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-97-6

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes

MERCURY

Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM

LAEO Srg,
& e

U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024

Date Received: 10/20/2010

Result

Result

Result

6,600

26,000
570
1,800
370

Result

1 0.022

Page 25 of 57

Remark_
Codes

0.080U

Remark_
Codes

0.16U

Remark_
Codes

0.54U

0.32U

0.32U

110U

2.1U
2:1
2.1U0

Remark_
Codes

*Sorted By Sample ID

Units

Units

mg/L

Units
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg

mg/Kg
mg/Kg

Units

mg/Kg



=g U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

E -
LML Data Report
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID
5 Field/Station ID: S-PO2-0506 Date Received: 10/20/2010
* Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Single Component Analyses o
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-92-1 LEAD, TCLP 0.53 mg/L
Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT T——
Analyte Name Result Codes Units

CAS Number

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER 0.52U

! ) ALUMINUM 6,700
7440-38-2 ARSENIC
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

CADMIUM
1 @@4’ \ |
7440-47-3  CHROMIUM

7439-89-6 IRON
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM
7440-23-5 SODIUM

1

439-92-1 ,
7782-49-2 SELENIUM
7440-28 HALLIUN
7440-62-2 VANADIUM

144U

Single Com nt Analyse
ingle ponent Analyses T

CAS Number  Analyte Name . Result Codes Units
7439-97-6 MERCURY 0.011 mg/Kg

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 26 of 57



-----------------

{AMO04705 : Field/Station ID: S-PO2-0506-E

e
o N,

""""""""" Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-92-1

CAS Number

LEAD, TCLP
Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT

Analyte Name

7439-92-1

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

LEAD, SPLP

CAS Number Analyte Name
7440-22-4 SILVER
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM
7440-38-2 ARSENIC
7440-39-3 BARIUM
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-70-2 CALCIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM
7440-48-4 COBALT
7440-47-3 ~ CHROMIUM
- 7440-50-8 COPPER
7439-89-6 IRON
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM
7439-96-5 MANGANESE
7440-23-5 SODIUM
7440-02-0 NICKEL
7439-92-1 LEAD
7440-36-0 ANTIMONY
7782-49-2 SELENIUM
7440-28-0 THALLIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM
7440-66-6 ZINC

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-97-6

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes

MERCURY

Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM

LAED ST,
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U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024

Date Received: 10/20/2010

Result

L7

Result

1.0

Result

7,300
34

Result

0.020

Page 27 of 57

Remark_
Codes

Remark_
Codes

Remark_
Codes

0.54U

032U

0.32U

110U

2.2U
22U
2.2U

Remark_
Codes

*Sorted By Sample 1D

Units

mg/L

Units
mg/L

Units

mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg

Units

mg/Kg



="’ .S, EPA Region 2 Laboratory

',,( WL Data Report
Y3 parS
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: S-PO3-0910 Date Received: 10/20/2010
Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Single Component Analyses Resiark
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-92-1 LEAD, TCLP --- 0.080U mg/L
Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT Renack.

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
.‘/3’72 CADY QSPI P N 16] ne

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER

4129-9()-5 ALLUWV )
7440-38-2 ARSENIC
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-47-3
7440-50-8
7439-89-6
7439-95-4
7440-23-5

7439-92-1

7782-49-2 SELENIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Single Component Analyses

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-97-6 MERCURY -—- 0.0033U mg/Kg

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 28 of 57



U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

i Data Report
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID
! Field/Station ID: RB-03 Date Received: 10/20/2010
~ Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Single C ent Anal;
ingle Component Analyses Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

e R IR T P R S U RN OV AR 5

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOQOUS

Remark
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER 5.0U

4-2 ;
A ELUM
7440-43-9
7440-47-3  CHROMIUM
MAGNESIUM
LEAD

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Field/Station ID: S-MSCB1-0102 Date Received: 10/20/2010
Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:
Single Component Analyses ‘ I
CAS Number  Analyte Name ' Result Codes Units
7439-92-1 LEAD, TCLP 0.28 mg/L

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 29 of 57



< aw", U.S.EPA Region 2 Laboratory
LN Data Report
*3 ;@\'&‘9
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID
5 Field/Station ID: S-MSCB1-0102 Date Received: 10/20/2010

Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT Renmark.

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER 0.45U mg/Kg

ARSENIC
RIUM

7440 38 2

7440 41-7 BERYLLIUM 0.270 mg/Kg
7440-43-9 CADMIUM 0.27U

_

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM
7439-89-
7439-95—4
7440- 23 s SODIUM

7439 92-1 LEAD

7782-49-2

SELENIUM

7440- 62 2 VANADIUM mg/Kg

Single Component Analyses
Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-97-6 MERCURY 0.048 mg/Kg

i Field/Station ID: S-MSCB1-0304 Date Received: 10/20/2010
T Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 30 of 57



Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-92-1

Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT

CAS Number

LEAD, TCLP

Analyte Name

7439-92-1

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

LEAD, SPLP

CAS Number  Analyte Name
7440-22-4 SILVER
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM -
7440-38-2 ARSENIC
7440-39-3 BARIUM
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-70-2 CALCIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM
7440-48-4 COBALT
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM
7440-50-8 COPPER
7439-89-6 IRON
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM
7439-96-5 MANGANESE
7440-23-5 SODIUM
7440-02-0 NICKEL
7439-92-1 LEAD
-7440-36-0 ANTIMONY
7782-49-2 SELENIUM
7440-28-0 THALLIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM
7440-66-6 ZINC

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-97-6

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes

MERCURY

Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM

U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024

Date Received: 10/20/2010

Result
310

Result
12

Result
1,300
2.0
240
12,000
2.0
3.5
70
2,800
570
4,500
250
8,400

Result

0.69

Page 31 of 57

Remark_
Codes

Remark_
Codes

Remark_
Codes

0.68U

0.410

2.7U

2718
2.7U

Remark_
Codes

*Sorted By Sample 1D

Units
mg/L

Units
mg/L

Units
mg/Kg
. mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg

mg/Kg



e sr“"@.v U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

f;%’ @; Data Report
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID
)i Field/Station ID: S-MSCB5-0001 Date Received: 10/20/2010
* Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID —
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER --- 0.54U mg/Kg

7440-38-2 ARS
- )cg r

ENIC

D £ 1\

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM
7440-48-4

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

7439-89-6 IRON

7439-954

7440235  SODIUM
7439-92-1  LEAD
T R T
7440622 VANADIUM

Single Component Analyses

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-97-6 MERCURY 0.054 mg/Kg
| Field/Station ID: S-MSCB5-0001-E Date Received: 10/20/2010
* Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID j —

CAS Number Analyte Name Result Codes Units

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 32 of 57
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§ -, U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
% 5 Data Report
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID

"AM04711 Field/Station ID: S-MSCB5-0001-E
SRS Matrix: Soil

Date Received: 10/20/2010

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM 12,000 mg/Kg
7440-38-2 ARSENIC 4.6 mg/Kg
7440-39-3 BARIUM 160 mg/Kg
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM 0.44 mg/Kg
7440-70-2 CALCIUM 82,000 J mg/Kg
7440-43-9 CADMIUM 133 mg/Kg
7440-48-4 COBALT 7.4 mg/Kg
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM 27 mg/Kg
7440-50-8 COPPER 48 mg/Kg
7439-89-6 IRON 18,000 mg/Kg
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM 1,300 mg/Kg
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM 5,900 mg/Kg
7439-96-5 MANGANESE 660 mg/Kg
7440-23-5 SODIUM 150 mg/Kg
7440-02-0 NICKEL 28 mg/Kg
7439-92-1 LEAD 1,600 mg/Kg
7440-36-0 ANTIMONY --- 2.10 mg/Kg
7782-49-2 SELENIUM 2.1U mg/Kg
7440-28-0 THALLIUM - 2.1U mg/Kg
7440-62-2 VANADIUM 25 mg/Kg
7440-66-6 ZINC 470 mg/Kg
Single Component Analyses —
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-97-6 MERCURY 0.066 mg/Kg
"AMO04712. Field/Station ID: S-MSCC1-0102 Date Received: 10/20/2010
"""""""""" Matrix: Soil
Sample Description: MS/MSD
Single Component Analyses Rtk
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-92-1 LEAD, TCLP ' - 0.080U mg/L

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes

Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 33 of 57
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& . U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
%&f Data Report
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID
! Field/Station ID: S-MSCC1-0102 Date Received: 10/20/2010

= Matrix: Soil

Sample Description: MS/MSD

Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT
Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER --- 0.470
7440-38-2 ARSENIC
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9  CADMIUM
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM 3.2 mg/Kg

7439-89-6 IRON
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM
7440-23-5 SODIUM
7439-92-1 LEAD

4 ) A TN

7782-49-2 SELENIUM
VANADIUM

7440-62-2

Single Component Analyses

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-97-6 MERCURY — 0.0078U mg/Kg

3. Field/Station ID: S-MSCC1-0203 ) Date Received: 10/20/2010
* Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 34 of 57
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Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-92-1

LEAD, TCLP

SXE0 S
5 e

B
<

23 &

U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 10100024

Date Received: 10/20/2010

Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-92-1

LEAD, SPLP

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number  Analyte Name
7440-22-4 SILVER
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM
7440-38-2 ARSENIC
7440-39-3 BARIUM
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-70-2 CALCIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM
7440-48-4 COBALT
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM
7440-50-8 COPPER
7439-89-6 IRON
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM
7439-96-5 MANGANESE
7440-23-5 SODIUM
7440-02-0 NICKEL
7439-92-1 LEAD
7440-36-0 ANTIMONY
7782-49-2 SELENIUM
7440-28-0 THALLIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM
7440-66-6 ZINC

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-97-6

MERCURY

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM

Page 35 of 57

Remark_
Result Codes
34 '
Remark_
1.4
Remark_
Result Codes
- 0.42U
760
4.3
45
- 0.25U
150,000 J
0.40
2.3
6.2
27
7,600
290
88,000 J
220
570
6.5
1,900
- 1.7U0
- 1.7U
- 1.7U
Sl
79
Remark_
Result Codes
0.098

*Sorted By Sample 1D

Units

Units
mg/L

Units
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg

Units

mg/Kg



e . U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Z‘z,u 0;“" Data Report
L spated
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID
| Field/Station ID: S-MSCC5-0102 Date Received: 10/20/2010
* Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Single Component Analyses —
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-92-1 LEAD, TCLP _ 2.5 mg/L
Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT Rt
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID Refiintk

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER 0.43U

7440-38-2 ARSENIC
8 / .E‘J uM
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM
COBAL'
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

ONY

M

7782-49-2 SELENIU
[HALLIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Single Component Analyses

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-97-6  MERCURY 0.058 mg/Kg

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 36 of 57
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s g % U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024

"AMO04715 Field/Station ID: S-MSCCS5-0506 Date Received: 10/20/2010
""""""""""" Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-92-1

LEAD, TCLP

Result

Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-92-1

LEAD, SPLP

Result

0.24

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number  Analyte Name
7440-22-4 SILVER
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM
7440-38-2 ARSENIC
7440-39-3 BARIUM
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-70-2 CALCIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM
7440-48-4 COBALT
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM
7440-50-8 COPPER
7439-89-6 IRON
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM
7439-96-5 MANGANESE
7440-23-5 SODIUM
7440-02-0 NICKEL
7439-92-1 LEAD
7440-36-0 ANTIMONY
7782-49-2 SELENIUM
7440-28-0 THALLIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM
7440-66-6 ZINC

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-97-6

MERCURY

Result
9,100
5
77
0,52
54,000
0.43
4.2

Result
0.13

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM
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Remark_
Codes

0.080U

Remark_
Codes

Remark_
Codes

0.48U

1.9U
1.9U
1.9U

Remark_
Codes

*Sorted By Sample 1D

Units

mg/L

Units
mg/L

Units
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg



“gn U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

g %,
5. 5 Data Report
e ;m(i."“\

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID

| Field/Station ID: S-MSCD1-0102 Date Received: 10/20/2010
Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses

. Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-92-1 LEAD, TCLP 1.2 mg/L
Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT ——

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER
7440-38-2 ARSENIC
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-70-2 CALCIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM
7439-89-6

POTASSIUM
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM
7439-96 MANGANES
7440-23-5 SODIUM

LEAD

SELENIUM

1

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Single Component Analyses

‘ Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-97-6  MERCURY 0.038U mg/Kg

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 38 of 57
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Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number Analyte Name

7439-92-1 -

Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT

LEAD, TCLP

CAS Number Analyte Name

7439-92-1

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

LEAD, SPLP

CAS Number  Analyte Name

7440-22-4
7429-90-5
7440-38-2
7440-39-3
7440-41-7
7440-70-2
7440-43-9
7440-48-4
7440-47-3
7440-50-8
7439-89-6
7440-09-7
7439-95-4
7439-96-5
7440-23-5
7440-02-0
7439-92-1
7440-36-0
7782-49-2
7440-28-0
7440-62-2
7440-66-6

SILVER
ALUMINUM
ARSENIC
BARIUM
BERYLLIUM
CALCIUM
CADMIUM
COBALT
CHROMIUM
COPPER
IRON
POTASSIUM
MAGNESIUM
MANGANESE
SODIUM
NICKEL
LEAD
ANTIMONY
SELENIUM
THALLIUM
VANADIUM®
ZINC

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number  Analyte Name

' 7439-97-6

efer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes

MERCURY

Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM

U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

Date Received: 10/20/2010

Page 39 of 57

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024

Result

4.0

Result
33

Result

Result

0.54

Remark_
Codes

Remark_
Codes

Remark_
Codes
1.1U
1.8U

0.66U

4.4U

220U

4.4U
44U

4.4U
44U

Remark_
Codes

*Sorted By Sample ID

Units
mg/L

Units
mg/L

Units
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg

Units

mg/Kg
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U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

g 5
A ‘ &; Data Report
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID
; Field/Station ID: S-MSCD5-0506 Date Received: 10/20/2010
- Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Single Component Analyses Remark._
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-92-1 LEAD, TCLP 35 100 mg/L
Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT —
Result Codes Units

CAS Number

Analyte Name

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes nits
7440-22-4 SILVER 0.53U

7440-38-2 ARSENIC
7440-39-3 BARIUM
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM
744 i COBALT

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

44

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM
1439-96-5 MANGANESTE
7440-23-5 SODIUM
7440-02-0 NICKEI
7439-92-1 LEAD
7782-49-2 SELENIUM
7440-28-0 'HALLIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Single Component Analyse
ingle Compone nalyses Remark.

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-97-6 MERCURY 0.25 mg/Kg

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 40 of 57
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Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-92-1

Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT

CAS Number

LEAD, TCLP

Analyte Name

7439-92-1

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

LEAD, SPLP

CAS Number Analyte Name
7440-22-4 SILVER
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM
7440-38-2 ARSENIC
7440-39-3 BARIUM
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-70-2 CALCIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM
7440-48-4 COBALT
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM
7440-50-8 COPPER
7439-89-6 IRON
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM
7439-96-5 MANGANESE
7440-23-5 SODIUM
7440-02-0 NICKEL
7439-92-1 LEAD
7440-36-0 - ANTIMONY
7782-49-2 SELENIUM
7440-28-0 THALLIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM
7440-66-6 ZINC

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-97-6

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes

MERCURY

Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM

SA80 Sig
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U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

Data Report

Date Received: 10/20/2010

Page 41 of 57

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024

Result

870

Result
34

Result
1.6
4,900
18
240
0.40
20,000
52
6.6
13
440
17,000
360
7,200
240
200
29
130,000
15

Result

0.39

Remark_
Codes

Remark_
Codes

Remark_
Codes

2.1U0
5.3U

Remark_
Codes

*Sorted By Sample 1D

Units
mg/L

Units
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg

Units

mg/Kg
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g U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

£ Sy 7
ERN\7/ 4 Data Report
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: GW-MSC1-1010 Date Received: 10/29/2010
© Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS
Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
SILVER - 5.0U ug/L

7440-22-4
774 70.90-5

7440-38-2  ARSENIC
7440-41-7  BERYLLIUM

7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM === 5.0U ug/L
7439-89-6 IRON 280 ug/L

MAGNESIUM 4 670,000

16(

7439-95-4
T440.23-5 SODIUM 1,100,000
9-92- i

e SR T

7440-28-0 HALLIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Field/Station ID: GW-MSC2-1010 Date Received: 10/29/2010
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7439-97-6 MERCURY --- 0.20UJ ug/L
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS .

Result Codes Units

CAS Number Analyte Name

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 43 of 57



e s""”ﬂ_% U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
i% Wfﬁ Data Report
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: GW-MSC2-1010 Date Received: 10/29/2010

Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7429-90-5

ALUMINUM 100U ug/L
7440-39-3

7440-70-2 CALCIUM
140-43-9 CADMIUN
7440-48- COBALT

7440-50-8 COPPER

7440-09-7 POTASSIUM
7439-96-5 MANGANESE
7440-02-0 NICKEL
7440-36-0 ANTIMONY
7440-28-0 THALLIUM

7440-66-6  ZINC 20U ug/L

Field/Station ID: GW-PO1-1010 Date Received: 10/29/2010
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description: MS/MSD

Single Component Analyses

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name . Result Codes Units

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER — 5.0U ug/L

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 44 of 57
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U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Field/Station ID: GW-PO1-1010
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description: MS/MSD

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

CAS Number  Analyte Name
7440-38-2 ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM

7440-47-3 CHROMIUM

().

7439-89-6 IRON

7440-0% POTASSIUM
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM
SODIUM

VANADIUM

Field/Station ID: GW-P0O2-1010
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number Analyte Name
7439-97-6 MERCURY

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

CAS Number  Analyte Name

VER
|

7429-90-5 ALUMINUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM

Project Number: 10100024

*Sorted By Sample ID

Date Received: 10/29/2010

Remark_
Result Codes Units

Date Received: 10/29/2010

Remark_
Result Codes Units
- 0.20U01] ug/L
Remark_
Result Codes Units

0Ol
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@ U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
i ' Data Report
D il

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID

Field/Station ID: GW-PO2-1010 Date Received: 10/29/2010
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS Rtk

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-39-3 BARIUM 220 ug/L
7440-70- CALCIUM

7440-48-4 COBALT

7440-50-8 COPPER

7440-09-7 POTASSIUM

7439-96-5 MANGANESE

7440-02-0 NICKEL
7440-36-0 ANTIMONY

7440-28-0 THALLIUM
14( VANADIUM
7440-66-6 ZINC

9 Field/Station ID: GW-PO2-1010-E Date Received: 10/29/2010
* Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Single Component Anal
ingle Component Analyses Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

Remark_
CAS Number Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER . - 5.0U ug/L

7440-38-2 ARSENIC --- 8.0U ug/L
) 5‘_[5‘\_\]:@\ 10/]

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 46 of 57
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U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

fz,,% fj Data Report
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: GW-PO2-1010-E Date Received: 10/29/2010
* Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS
Remark_
CAS Number ~ Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM = 3.0U

7440-43-9  CADMIUM
7440-47-3 ~ CHROMIUM
7439-89-6  IRON 120
7439954  MAGNESIUM 27,000
79- 21 l
‘2-49- EIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Field/Station ID: RB-06 Date Received: 10/29/2010
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-97-6 MERCURY -—- 0.20U ug/L
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS Remark_

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7429-90-5 ALUMINUM - 100U

.01

7440-39-3 BARIUM
7440-41-7 RERYLLIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM ‘ Page 47 of 57
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U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

- ‘7
PN\ Data Report
i :mmﬁﬁQe
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample 1D
Field/Station ID: RB-06 Date Received: 10/29/2010

Matrix: Aqueous

S'ampl‘eA Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-70-2 CALCIUM - 500U ug/L

7440-48-4 COBLT |

7440 50- 8 COPPER

7440-09-7 POTASSIUM 1,000U

7439 96 5 MANGANESE

7440 02-0 NICKEL

7440 36-0 ANTIMONY

7440-28 0 THALLIUM

7440-66-6 ZINC

Field/Station ID: RB-07 Date Received: 10/29/2010
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Singl nponent Anal
ingle Component Analyses Remark_

CAS Number Analyte Name Result Codes

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER 5.0U

7440-38-2 ARSENIC
T7440-39-3 BARIUM 19/
7440-41-7 :

ug/L

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 48 of 57
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- U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

§ &
EBN\ 7/ Data Report
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID
| Field/Station ID: RB-07 Date Received: 10/29/2010
* Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS
Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-43-9  CADMIUM 3.0U
744 3-4 (£ \ 20U
7440-47-3  CHROMIUM
7439-89-6  IRON
| 74-;- SODIUM. r
7439921 LEAD 2 — 0
782--2 SELENIUM -
40-6-2 ANADIUM

Field/Station ID: SD-05 Date Received: 10/29/2010
° Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description: MS/MSD

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER - 0.44U
129-9()- ALUMINUN 3.400
7440-38-2 ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM
7439-89-6 IRON

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes

Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 49 of 57
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Field Station 11 SD-03

AMO04892

NMatris: Sediment

Sample Descermption: MS ASD

[0S, EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD

Project Number: 10100024

Date Recenved: 1029 2010

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number
7440-09-7
7439-95-4
7439-96-5
7440-23-5
7440-02-0
7439-92-]
7440-36-0
7782-49-2
7440-28-0
T440-62-2
7440-66-6

Analy e Namwe
POTASSIUM
MAGNESILUM
MANGANESE
SODITUM
NICKEL
LEAD
ANTIMONY
SELENIUM
THALLIUM
VANADIUM
ZINC

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number

7439-07-(

AMO4893

Analyte Name
MERCURY

Jreld Statron 1Y SD-05-]

Natrix Sediment

Sumiple Deseription

Analysis Type: METALS TAL 1CP SOLID

CAS Number

\nalyte Name

7440-22-4 SILVER
7429-90-3 ALUMINUM
7440-38-2 ARSENIC
7440-39-3 BARIUM
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
T430-70-2 CALCITM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM
T440-48-4 COBALL
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM
7440-50-8 COPPER
7439-89-6 IRON

7440-09-7

POTASSIUM

deter to Page 1 tor an explanation of Remark Codes

Report Date: 111072010 7:22PM

Remark

Result Codes
470

22.000
120
450
11
ol
--- [.8U
-—- 1.8
- 1.8U 1
19
130

Remurk

Result Codes
().032
I Xite Recerved: 10029 2000
Remark
Result Codes
--- 0.40U
2,500
1.7
33
——- 0.24U
26.000
--- 0.24U
8.4
41
9,400
450
Page 50 of 57
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Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number  Analyte Name
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM
7439-96-5 MANGANESE
7440-23-5 SODIUM
7440-02-0 NICKEL
7439-92-1 LEAD
7440-36-0 ANTIMONY
7782-49-2 SELENIUM
7440-28-0 THALLIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM
7440-66-6 ZINC

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number

Analyte Name

7439-97-6

MERCURY

AMO04894 | Field/Station ID: SD-06
o Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number Analyte Name
7440-22-4 SILVER
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM
7440-38-2 ARSENIC
7440-39-3 BARIUM
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-70-2 CALCIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM
7440-48-4 COBALT
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM
7440-50-8 COPPER
7439-89-6 IRON
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM

U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024

Date Received: 10/29/2010

Result

9,200

Result

Date Received: 10/29/2010

Result
3,300
2.3
51
13,000
0.38
o
42
88
15,000
910
6,700

Page 51 of 57

Remark_
Codes

1.6U
1.6U
1.6U

Remark_
Codes

0.069U

Remark_
Codes

0.50U

0.30U

*Sorted By Sample 1D

Units

mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg

Units

 mg/Kg

Units
mg/Kg
mg/Kg

-mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
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= g™ U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

i
LWL Data Report
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID

Field/Station ID: SD-06 Date Received: 10/29/2010

Matrix: Sediment

Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID —

CAS Number  Analyte Name Resul Codes Units
7439- "'5:35,‘ &\il\\rf@ ANTE 5, 0 T
7440-23-5  SODIUM

7439-92-1 LEAD

7782-49-2 SELENIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM 29

Single Component Analyses

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-97-6 MERCURY 0.037 mg/Kg
Field/Station ID: SW-05 Date Received: 10/29/2010
Matrix: Aqueous
Sample Description: MS/MSD
Single Component Analyses ro—

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

Remark_
CAS Number Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-22-4 SILVER - 5.0U

ARSENIC s

BERYLLIUM

7440-38-2
7440-39-3
7440-41-7
7440-43-9  CADMIUM

CHROMIUM

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM Page 52 of 57
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. % U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

£ -
%f; Data Report
Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID

.\ Field/Station ID: SW-05 Date Received: 10/29/2010
~ Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description: MS/MSD
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS '
Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-89-6 IRON . 1,700

7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM 2,500
7440-23-5 SODIUM
440-02-0 NICKEIL
7439-92-1 LEAD

7782-49-2 SELENIUM

7440-62-2 VANADIUM

Field/Station 1ID: SW-05-E Date Received: 10/29/2010

© Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses . r——
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-97-6 MERCURY --- 0.20U ug/L

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS Remark_

Result Codes Units

CAS Number  Analyte Name

7429-90-5 ALUMINUM
7440-39-3
7440-70-2 CALCIUM

NDNMT
ADDN

7440-48-4 COBALT

7440-50-8  COPPER

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
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; <. U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

f Sas
EBAN/ Data Report
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID
. Field/Station ID: SW-05-E Date Received: 10/29/2010

Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

CAS Number  Analyte Name . Result Codes Units
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM

MAGNED] Vi
MANGANESE

7439-96-5

7440-02-0 NICKEL

7440-36-0 ANTIMONY

7440-28-0 THALLIUM
1440-62-2 VANADIUM
7440-66-6 ZINC

! Field/Station ID: SW-06 Date Received: 10/29/2010
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7440-22-4 SILVER ' - 5.0U

7440-38-2 ARSENIC

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM _ e

7440-47-3

7439-89-6

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
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,-° «. U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory

& Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024

Field/Station ID: SW-06 Date Received: 10/29/2010
Matrix: Aqueous

Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP AQUEOUS

CAS Number Analyte Name Result
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM 1,300
7439-96-5 MANGANESE 89
7440-23-5 SODIUM 7,000
7440-02-0 NICKEL
7439-92-1 LEAD 22

7440-36-0 ANTIMONY :
7782-49-2 SELENIUM
7440-28-0 THALLIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM
7440-66-6 ZINC 92

' AM04917 |

Field/Station ID: S-MSCF4-0102 Date Received: 11/2/2010
Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result

7439-92-1 LEAD, TCLP 290
Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result

7439-92-1 LEAD, SPLP 180
Single Component Analyses

CAS Number Analyte Name Result

7439-97-6 MERCURY 1.4
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number  Analyte Name Result

7440-22-4 SILVER 0.87

7429-90-5 ALUMINUM 7,500

7440-38-2 ARSENIC 26

7440-39-3 BARIUM 400

7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM S

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM ' Page 55 of 57
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20U

20U
20U
20U
20U

Remark_
Codes

Remark_
Codes

Remark_
Codes

Remark_
Codes

*Sorted By Sample ID

Units
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

Units

mg/L

Units

mg/L

Units

mg/Kg

Units

mg/Kg
mg/Kg

mg/Kg
mg/Kg

mg/Kg
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] & Data Report
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Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024
*Sorted By Sample ID
Field/Station ID: S-MSCF4-0102 Date Received: 11/2/2010
Matrix: Soil
Sample Description:
Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID —
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

7440-70-2 CALCIUM 13,000

YMIUM

7440-48-4  COBALT
7440-50-8  COPPER
7440-09-7  POTASSIUM

7439-96-5 MANGANESE
7440-02-0 NICKEL

7782-492  SELENIUM
74405360 ANTIMONY
7440-28-0  THALLIUM

TUN
11U VI

7440-66-6

Field/Station ID: S-MSCF1-0405 Date Received: 11/2/2010
* Matrix: Soil

Sample Description:

Single Component Analyses
Remark_

Result Codes Units

CAS Number  Analyte Name

Analysis Type: METALS, SPLP ICP SPLP EXTRACT

Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units
7439-92-1 LEAD, SPLP 0.53 mg/L
Single Component Analyses
J Remark_
CAS Number  Analyte Name Result Codes Units

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM - Page 56 of 57
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Sample Description:

Analysis Type: METALS TAL ICP SOLID

CAS Number Analyte Name

7440-22-4 SILVER
7429-90-5 ALUMINUM
7440-38-2 ARSENIC
7440-39-3 BARIUM
7440-41-7 BERYLLIUM
7440-70-2 CALCIUM
7440-43-9 CADMIUM
7440-48-4 COBALT
7440-47-3 CHROMIUM
7440-50-8 COPPER
7439-89-6 IRON
7440-09-7 POTASSIUM
7439-95-4 MAGNESIUM
7439-96-5 MANGANESE
7440-23-5 SODIUM
7440-02-0 NICKEL
7439-92-1 LEAD
7782-49-2 SELENIUM
7440-36-0 ANTIMONY
7440-28-0 THALLIUM
7440-62-2 VANADIUM

7440-66-6 ZINC

Project Approval: M- A
J Y i

© s,
GEN

U.S. EPA Region 2 Laboratory
Data Report

Survey Name: JEWETT WHITE LEAD
Project Number: 10100024

Date Received: 11/2/2010

Result

62 .

6,500
19
190
1.1
22,000
3.7
92
57
340
23,000
1,700
6,500
310
8,700
64
4,300

1,800

Refer to Page 1 for an explanation of Remark Codes
Report Date: 11/10/2010 7:22PM
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*Sorted By Sample ID

Units
mg/Kg

mg/Kg
mg/Kg

mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg
mg/Kg






